Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Hindus

. British

. Japanese
Sikhs

1 Syed Ahmad Shaheed an dhis pricpal Lieutenant syed Ismail shajeed were martyred in a
battle fight against.

Muzzaffar Abad
Balakot
Kashmir

Dehli

2 Where were Syed Ahmad Shaheed and his principal lieutenant Syed ismail shaheed
martyred at.

1835
1831
1833
1829

3 Syed Ahmed Shaheed and his principal lieutenant Syed Ismail Shaheed were martyred in
battle with sikh at Balakot in.

1799
1801
1803
1805

4 When sultan Tipu, the king of Mysore was martyed

. Battle of Dehli

. Battle of Plassi

War of Independence
. Battle of Bengal

5 In which battle Nawab Siraj ud Daulah because of the reason of own was martyred.

Nawab Siraj Dullah

. Bahadur Shah Zafar
Ameer ud din

. Tipu Sultan

6 Who wanted to hold baick th British in 1757

1753
1755
1757
1759

7 Nawab of Bengal Siraj ud Daulah wanted to hold the British back in.

Japanese
French
British
German

8 In the name of East India's trade polital influenced was enhanced by.

1702
1707
1705
1711

9 Mughal kin Aurangesb died in

. Conquest of Dehli
. Conquest of Sindh
C. Conquest of Bengal
D. Conquest of Multan
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10 In subcontinet advent of Muhammad Bin Qasim's in south Asia.



