

## 9th Class Pak Studies English Medium MCQs Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Syed Ahmad Shaheed an dhis pricpal Lieutenant syed Ismail shajeed were martyred in a battle fight against.	A. Hindus B. British C. Japanese D. Sikhs
2	Where were Syed Ahmad Shaheed and his principal lieutenant Syed ismail shaheed martyred at.	A. Muzzaffar Abad B. Balakot C. Kashmir D. Dehli
3	Syed Ahmed Shaheed and his principal lieutenant Syed Ismail Shaheed were martyred in battle with sikh at Balakot in.	A. 1835 B. 1831 C. 1833 D. 1829
4	When sultan Tipu, the king of Mysore was martyed	A. 1799 B. 1801 C. 1803 D. 1805
5	In which battle Nawab Siraj ud Daulah because of the reason of own was martyred.	A. Battle of Dehli B. Battle of Plassi C. War of Independence D. Battle of Bengal
6	Who wanted to hold baick th British in 1757	A. Nawab Siraj Dullah B. Bahadur Shah Zafar C. Ameer ud din D. Tipu Sultan
7	Nawab of Bengal Siraj ud Daulah wanted to hold the British back in.	A. 1753 B. 1755 C. 1757 D. 1759
8	In the name of East India's trade polital influenced was enhanced by.	A. Japanese B. French C. British D. German
9	Mughal kin Aurangesb died in	A. 1702 B. 1707 C. 1705 D. 1711
10	In subcontinet advent of Muhammad Bin Qasim's in south Asia.	A. Conquest of Dehli B. Conquest of Sindh C. Conquest of Bengal D. Conquest of Multan